risk management objective for that designated hedging relationship remains the same, the Group adjusts the
hedge ratio of the hedging relationship (i.e., rebalances the hedge) so that it meets the qualifying criteria again.

 SAUDI ELECTRICITY COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

   Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022
   (All amounts in thousands Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

72

46   Financial risk management – continued

46.2 Risk management framework – continued

46.2.1 Market risk – continued

(b)   Commission rate risk (interest) - continued

The Group’s exposure to borrowing risk associated with changes in interest rates is as follows:

Interest rate sensitivity

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased / (decreased) equity and statement of profit or loss by the amount shown below. The analysis assumes
that all other variables remain constant.

 For year ended 31 December 2022
 Statement of profit or loss   Statement of changes in equity
  100 bp increase 100 bp decrease  100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Loans at variable-rates (706,040) 706,040
Interest rate swaps - -  (1,302) 1,302
Cash-flow sensitivity  (706,040) 706,040  (1,302) 1,302
  For year ended 31 December 2021
 Statement of profit or loss   Statement of changes in equity

  100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Loans at variable-rates (663,813) 663,813   -  -
Interest rate swaps  -  -  5,492 (5,492)
Cash-flow sensitivity  (663,813) 663,813  5,492 (5,492)

(c) Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in the market prices (other than those arise from currency and interest rate risk). The Group exposed
to the fair value risk due to changes in the prices of the available for sales financial assets owned by the Group,
where the risk to which the Group exposed is not significant, as the available for sale financial assets includes
investments in unquoted equity securities.

46.2.2   Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as